It is hereby agreed that the above parties will enter into a new Term on the same terms and conditions as the Tenancy 
Agreement and all subsequent memorandum of agreements save for the following: 

Term From and including:    19th September 2019 

To and including:        18th September 2022 

Deposit The Deposit of £7,269.23(seven thousand two hundred and sixty-nine pounds and twenty-

three pence) has been paid by the Tenant to the Agent and is held by Savills as 

stakeholder. Savills is a member of the Tenancy Deposit Scheme. 

Rent £5,250.00 (five thousand two hundred and fifty pounds) per calendar month. For the 

avoidance of doubt the payment period of this tenancy is monthly.  

Payable Calendar monthly in advance in the sum of £5,250.00 (five thousand two hundred and fifty 
pounds) on the 19th day of the month. 

Other Variations to the Tenancy Agreement  

1. The interest rate at clause 9.1 shall be 3% above Bank of England Base rate calculated on a daily basis. 

2. Clauses 10.8, 10.11, 11.1, to 11.11, 26.6, 26.9, and, 26.10 shall be deleted and in lieu thereof the Tenant agrees